



S. No. 39
Regular list

2022:JKLHC-SGR:5335

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 77/2017

IMTIYAZ AHMAD KUMAR

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Sheikh Mushtaq, AAG for R 1 to 5
Mr. Sameer Qayoom, Adv. for R 6

CORAM:

HON'BLE MS JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER

21.09.2022

There is no representation on behalf of the petitioner today. On last two dates of hearings i.e., on 26.04.2022 & 26.07.2022, there was no representation on behalf of the petitioner as well, which suggests that the petitioner is not inclined to prosecute the matter any further.

Accordingly, the writ petition along with all connected CMs is *dismissed* for want of prosecution.

Interim direction, if any, subsisting shall stand vacated.

(MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR
21.09.2022
AAMIR