

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

CM 671/2023
In SWP 77/2017

Imtiyaz Ahmad Kumar

...Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf Mir, Advocate

Vs.

State of J&K and Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through:

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE WASIM SADIQ NARGAL, JUDGE

ORDER
21.02.2023

Issue notice to the respondents returnable within three weeks.

Requisite steps for service within one week.

List on 11.04.2023

(WASIM SADIQ NARGAL)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

21.02.2023

"Mir Arif"