

Serial No. 17

Regular.

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 671/2023 in  
SWP No. 77/2017.

Imtiyaz Ahmad Kumar

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None.

**VERSUS**

State of JK & Ors.

...Respondent(s)

Through: Ms. Maha Majeed, Advocate vice  
Mr. Mohsin S. Qadiri, Sr. AAG.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY DHAR, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

**11.04.2023.**

Learned counsel for the respondents seeks more time to file objection. The  
needful be done by or before next date of hearing.

Be listed on 07.06.2023.

**(Sanjay Dhar)**  
**Judge**

**SRINAGAR**

**11.04.2023**

*Showkat*