

S.No. 3
---------

Regular list
--------------

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

**CM(671/2023) SWP 77/2017**

**IMTIYAZ AHMAD KUMAR**

...Petitioner(s)

Through: None

**Vs**

**STATE OF JK AND ORS**

...Respondent(s)

Through: None

**CORAM:**

**SHRI FAROOQ AHMAD BHAT, REGISTRAR JUDICIAL**

**ORDER**  
**20.04.2024**

Reportedly, neither steps for service with regard to the respondent no. 06 has been taken nor reply has been filed in terms of the Hon'ble Court order dated 12.02.2024.

On previous date of hearing i.e. on 27.03.2024, concerned was directed to issue notice to the learned counsel for the petitioner for doing the needful. Reportedly, said notice has been issued and received back duly served. Despite that, requisite steps for service have not been taken.

As such, list before the Hon'ble Court on 20.05.2024.

**(Registrar Judicial)**

**SRINAGAR**

**20.04.2024**

*"Amara Siddiqui"*