



2022:JKLHC-SGR:5335

S. No. 4

Regular Cause List

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT SRINAGAR**

CM No. 671/2023  
In SWP No. 77/2017

Imtiyaz Ahmad Kumar ...Appellant/Petitioner(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate

**Vs.**

State of J&K and Ors. ...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Syed Musaib, Dy. AG

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR JUSTICE VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

06.09.2024

Application, for the reasons mentioned in it, is allowed and writ petition bearing SWP No. 77/2017 is restored to its original number. CM **disposed of.**

List the main matter for consideration on 13.11.2024.

**(VINOD CHATTERJI KOUL)**  
**JUDGE**

**SRINAGAR**

06.09.2024

Manzoor