

Serial No.27

Regular list

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

SWP 77/2017

IMTIYAZ AHMAD KUMAR

..... Applicant/petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate.

V/s

STATE OF JK AND ORS.

..... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

(ORDER)

06.08.2025

According to the counsel for the petitioner, the instant matter pertains to the ReT Scheme, which is pending adjudication before the Apex Court.

Adjourned.

List on 26th September, 2025.



**(Javed Iqbal Wani)
Judge**

SRINAGAR
06.08.2025
"Abdul Rashid"