



2022:JKLHC-SGR:5335

S. No. 25

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR

SWP 77/2017

IMTIYAZ AHMAD KUMAR

...Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through: Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate.

Vs.

STATE OF JK AND ORS (EDUCATION DEPT.)

...Respondent(s)

Through: Mr. Ilyas Nazir Laway, GA.

CORAM:

HON'BLE MR JUSTICE JAVED IQBAL WANI, JUDGE

ORDER

26.09.2025

The appearing counsel for the petitioner states that the matter pertains to ReT Scheme.

Since the issue relating to ReT Scheme is subjudice in the Hon'ble Apex Court, as such, the proceedings in the case are deferred.

Adjourned.

List on 17.12.2025.

(JAVED IQBAL WANI)
JUDGE

SRINAGAR

26.09.2025

Ishaq