



Serial No.15
Regular Cause List

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT SRINAGAR**

Through Virtual Mode

SWP 77/2017

Imtiyaz Ahmad Kumar

... Appellant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through: -
Mr. Sajad Ashraf, Advocate.

V/s

State of J&K and Ors.

... Respondent(s)

Through: -
None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR JUSTICE M. A. CHOWDHARY, JUDGE.

(ORDER)

17.12.2025

The issue involved in this case, being an ReT matter, is stated to be *sub-judice* before the Hon'ble Supreme Court.

In view of above, this case is adjourned *sine die*.

**(M. A. CHOWDHARY)
JUDGE**

SRINAGAR

December, 17th 2025

Shoaib Javid